
Detroit Mercy Titans Softball
Conference statistics for Detroit Mercy (as of May 06, 2018)

(Horizon games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 4-7   Horizon: 8-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 Courtney Gilbert  . 3 3 3 20-20 66 14 22 7 2 1 9 36  . 5 4 5 7 0 7 0  . 3 9 2 1 0 5-6 31 45 8  . 9 0 5

44 Savvy Ferstle  . 3 3 3 19-19 63 8 21 3 0 4 14 36  . 5 7 1 3 0 13 0  . 3 5 8 1 0 2-2 7 32 3  . 9 2 9

11 Jordan Manno  . 2 9 2 20-20 65 13 19 5 0 2 14 30  . 4 6 2 6 3 7 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 6-6 132 24 1  . 9 9 4

 1 Kori Keyes  . 2 9 0 20-20 62 4 18 8 0 0 6 26  . 4 1 9 3 1 8 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 4-6 22 32 3  . 9 4 7

13 Elizabeth Yager  . 2 3 4 19-19 47 6 11 1 0 0 1 12  . 2 5 5 4 1 6 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 5-6 9 2 0 1.000

 4 Maddy Scarsella  . 2 2 2 20-20 54 8 12 2 0 2 8 20  . 3 7 0 5 1 12 0  . 2 9 5 1 1 1-1 14 2 1  . 9 4 1

15 Alyssa Lang  . 2 0 9 16-14 43 2 9 1 0 0 1 10  . 2 3 3 3 0 13 0  . 2 6 1 0 0 2-2 26 6 1  . 9 7 0

28 Kara Vitale  . 1 9 5 19-17 41 9 8 3 0 1 3 14  . 3 4 1 10 0 13 0  . 3 5 3 0 2 0-0 133 4 3  . 9 7 9

 7 Sydney Pollock  . 1 3 2 18-16 38 5 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 3 2 10 1 14 0  . 3 2 7 0 0 3-3 10 0 2  . 8 3 3

 3 Skylar Fairchild  . 1 2 5 12-8 24 1 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 1 6 7 6 0 7 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 3 3  . 7 0 0

--------------------

 6 Lindsay Brandon  . 1 5 8 12-7 19 2 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 3 6 8 1 0 7 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 1-1 0 4 0 1.000

18 Regan Glenn  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Liz Murphy  . 0 0 0 10-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 14 1  . 9 3 8

16 Ashley Mauser  . 0 0 0 17-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 25 3  . 8 9 7

19 Cami Sinclair  . 0 0 0 11-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 1 20 522 74 131 32 2 11 63 200  . 3 8 3 58 7 107 0  . 3 3 2 3 4 30-34 390 193 29  . 9 5 3

Opponents  . 2 7 1 20 516 90 140 23 4 17 85 222  . 4 3 0 59 7 133 3  . 3 5 3 2 14 16-26 395 138 20  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (124), Opp (119). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (3). CI - Team (1), J. Manno 1. IBB - Team (1), C. Gilbert 1.

(Horizon games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Ashley Mauser  2 . 6 9 7-9 17 13 9 2/0 0 83.1 82 46 32 38 97 14 1 7  . 2 5 1 12 3 0 0 7

 8 Liz Murphy  5 . 9 7 1-3 10 7 1 0/0 0 34.0 42 37 29 19 28 8 2 7  . 3 0 0 1 4 0 2 4

--------------------

18 Regan Glenn  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Lindsay Brandon  3 . 9 7 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 16 7 7 2 8 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 3

Totals  3 . 6 6 8-12 20 20 10 2/0 0 130.0 140 90 68 59 133 23 4 17  . 2 7 1 14 7 0 2 14

Opponents  3 . 1 9 12-8 20 20 13 3/1 2 131.2 131 74 60 58 107 32 2 11  . 2 5 1 13 7 0 3 4

PB - Team (1), J. Manno 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), J. Manno 1. SBA/ATT - J. Manno (16-25), A. Mauser (15-22), L. Murphy

(1-4).



Detroit Mercy Titans Softball
Conference statistics for Detroit Mercy (as of May 06, 2018)

(Horizon games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Elizabeth Yager 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Lindsay Brandon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Jordan Manno 157 132 24 1  . 9 9 4 1 16 9  . 6 4 0 1 1

28 Kara Vitale 140 133 4 3  . 9 7 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Alyssa Lang 33 26 6 1  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Kori Keyes 57 22 32 3  . 9 4 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Maddy Scarsella 17 14 2 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Liz Murphy 16 1 14 1  . 9 3 8 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

44 Savvy Ferstle 42 7 32 3  . 9 2 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Courtney Gilbert 84 31 45 8  . 9 0 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Ashley Mauser 29 1 25 3  . 8 9 7 1 15 7  . 6 8 2 0 0

 7 Sydney Pollock 12 10 0 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Skylar Fairchild 10 4 3 3  . 7 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Regan Glenn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Cami Sinclair 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 612 390 193 29  . 9 5 3 7 16 10  . 6 1 5 1 1

Opponents 553 395 138 20  . 9 6 4 3 30 4  . 8 8 2 2 0


